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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

WAG Friday, 17 March 2023

P MDN 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 GOT A MISTAKE Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1P. Dooner 560011 0/01342PB03/05/2021

 2 KALIKA Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Herbert 551135 0/0923P 6P 2P 7P 4PB17/11/2020

 3 LET'S GO MARTY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAG, 24/02/2023, R2, P

WAG, 17/02/2023, R1, P

M/1G. Mitchell 561825 0/0937P 2P 3P 6PD09/06/2021

 4 LET'S GO SHAN Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1G. Mitchell 561828 0/0706P 3P 7PB09/06/2021

 5 MISS GIVEAWAY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 17/02/2023, R2, P M/1P. Cowell 549564 0/0686P 5P 3P 7P 8PB25/06/2020

 6 DOUBLE DIPPIN' Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 07/03/2023, R2, P M/1R. Mcdonald 561599 0/0677P 3P 7P 5PB13/07/2021

 7 SWEET MAIZIE First start M/1D. Carter 554973 0/00B01/02/2021

 8 IRISH ACTOR First start M/1G. Mckinnon 561587 0/00D10/07/2021

 9 LADY GIFT First start M/1M. Mcgovern 557129 0/00B21/03/2021

 10 LADY GRUB First start M/1M. Mcgovern 557127 0/00B21/03/2021

 11 GOT A PENSION First start M/1P. Dooner 560013 0/00B03/05/2021

 12 CHASIN' FREDDY Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 10/03/2023, R1, P M/1G. Anesbury 557125 0/0624P 4P 5P 6P 5PD21/03/2021

 13 ICE MONSTER Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1C. Nash 552972 0/0337PD14/10/2020

 14 SHOT OF FAITH 2 Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Clare 560778 0/0258PB01/04/2021

 15 LET'S GO MERV Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R2, P M/1G. Mitchell 561829 0/0574P 5PD09/06/2021

 16 CHASING ANDY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Anesbury 557126 0/0508P 4P 4P 7P 7PD21/03/2021

 17 ASTON CONTROL Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R1, P M/1B. Talbot 558661 0/0447P 5PD20/02/2021

 18 SYCAMORE DAISY Weighted points score WAG, 13/01/2023, R2, P M/1J. Tuovi 546807 0/0397P 6PB29/03/2020

 19 ASTON SHANDY Weighted points score WAG, 17/02/2023, R2, P M/1B. Talbot 558664 0/0308P 7PB20/02/2021
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 1 SEABORG BALE Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Colaiacovo 553043 3/22282P 3P 3P 2P 2PD29/12/2020

 2 MR. BEAN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Kemp 547136 3/22043P 1P 3P 7P 2PD14/03/2020

 3 COBBER'S CHANCE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3J. Roy 552139 2/11774P 3P 5P 2P 2PD04/12/2020

 4 TIGGERLONG HONEY Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Finn 555074 3/01743P 7P 7P 1P 2PB25/01/2021

 5 CAWBOURNE GINGER Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Talbot 557223 3/21744P 1P 7P 4P (FEL)PB02/04/2021

 6 WILCANNIA RAY Grade order Grade 5 5/2S. Parry 545208 3/21685P 2P 1P 4P 4PD26/03/2020

 7 ROWDY REBEL Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Fothergill 553652 3/21572P 4P 5P 1P 6YD25/12/2020

 8 JOHNNY WAGGA Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Williams 539107 3/21501P (FEL)P 5P 3P 7PD09/10/2019

 9 MINT FREEZE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Sheather 553326 2/11448P 3P 1P 5P 6PD01/01/2021

 10 WESTSIDE MINI ME 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Mckinnon 545293 1/01385P 5P 3P 5P 3PB06/04/2020

 11 MR. NIXON Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Williams 547279 1/01323P 7P 3P 6P 4PD09/03/2020

 12 GRETEL BALE Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Colaiacovo 549941 2/01226P 6P 3P 5P 2YB29/09/2020

 13 CAWBOURNE ROCKY Grade order Grade 5 5/3B. Talbot 547948 3/11204P 8P 8P 4P 2PD12/07/2020

 14 CAWBOURNE FLINT Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. Talbot 557226 1/01101P 2P 5P 5PD02/04/2021

 15 FLEX UP 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Cooney 557981 1/01007P 1P 2P 8P 4PB20/04/2021

 16 TAMMY TURBO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Cooney 554813 1/0888P 7P 4P 1P 6PB13/11/2020

 17 DANA TINY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Reid 551666 2/1875P 4P 4P 6P 7PB20/11/2020

 18 SYCAMORE TOOLEY Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Tuovi 546773 1/0877P 7P 3P 8P 7PD29/03/2020

 19 CRUISING CHRISTA 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Strutt 545207 2/0845P (FEL)P 8C 7P 4PB26/03/2020

 20 LET'S GO GEORGI Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Mitchell 561827 1/0796P 1P 7P 7PB09/06/2021
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 1 MYSTIC FAITH Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 1/2A. Clare 508958 14/122881P 2P 6M 3M 3MB29/01/2018
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 1 RAZZLE ANN Last start winner TEM, 07/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/2C. Cooney 542532 7/52071P 1P 3P 4P 6PB02/12/2019

 2 SOUR STRAPS Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/1P. Reid 551664 8/62523P 4P 1P 2P 4PB20/11/2020

 3 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/2S. Kemp 501336 18/142323P 1P 4M 5P 4PD24/02/2018

 4 CHASING CLOUT Dropping in grade WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2G. Anesbury 540442 12/92288P 7P 1P 3P 4PD04/12/2019

 5 ZIPPING GLAMOUR 2 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/1S. Kemp 529259 10/92765P 2P 2M 3P 1PB18/12/2018

 6 SOLID TANK Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/1S. Ellis 557697 6/52675P 1P 1P 3P 1PD12/04/2021

 7 RALPH 2 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/1G. Anesbury 539457 21/72107P 3P 4P 2P 4PD29/08/2019
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 1 VICTOR PREVAILS Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/2G. Mitchell 554586 6/52371P 5P 2P 2P 3PD31/01/2021

 2 MANILA MOVE Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/2C. Colaiacovo 545675 8/71951P 6P 4P 2P 5PB03/02/2020

 3 TRUDY'S CHANCE Dropping in grade TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 4/1/2L. Roy 552143 6/52016P 4P 1P 6P 3PB04/12/2020

 4 DEB TAN LEE Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 4/1/1P. Strutt 532189 7/52284P 3P 1P 5P 2PB29/12/2018

 5 SMOKING BARREL Weighted points score SHP, 13/03/2023, R11 4/1/2B. Smith 544419 8/42258P 1P 1P 4P 1PD25/03/2020

 6 DANA DENNIS Weighted points score TEM, 02/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2R. Mcdonald 551665 8/52107P 4P 1P 2P 1PD20/11/2020

 7 JELLYBEAN JINGLE Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/1J. Fothergill 555674 5/41985P 8P 3P 1P 1PB14/12/2020

 8 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/1J. Lyons 547954 5/41716P 1P 1P 7P 5PB13/07/2020

 9 SUSIE ZEUS Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 4/1/1T. Roberts 541476 8/71684P 1P 3P 4P 5PB15/01/2020

 10 LA LA NEBRASKA 2 Weighted points score SHP, 02/02/2023, R7 4/1/2G. Lemin 529375 13/51234P 3P 4P 5P 4PD01/10/2018
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 1 GOT A PRINCIPLE Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/2P. Dooner 557289 3/22161P 5P 1P 3P 1PB31/03/2021

 2 LET'S GO ACTION Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/1G. Mitchell 540239 7/61892P 3P 6P 3P 5PD22/12/2019

 3 NELLIE CREEK 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Roberts 534231 6/21623P 5P 1P 5P 4PB06/05/2019

 4 LET'S GO DEAN Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R8, P 5/4G. Mitchell 561830 1/01562P 6P 1P 2PD09/06/2021

 5 IMMIE BALE Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/2G. Herbert 549943 3/21323P 5P 3P 5P 7PB29/09/2020

 6 TIGGERLONG INDI Dropping in grade WAG, 10/03/2023, R10, P 5/1H. Finn 543525 6/51687P 2P 7P 1P 5PB24/02/2020

 7 FRONT ROW 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Reid 533466 5/41597P 5P 1P 5P 3PB23/04/2019

 8 TIGGERLONG AMY Weighted points score WAG, 13/01/2023, R8, P 5/2M. Keys 555082 4/22164P 4P 2P 2P 1PB25/01/2021

 9 STAGGER OUT ELLY 2 Weighted points score SHP, 23/02/2023, R7 5/1P. Strutt 545209 4/31954P 6P 1P 2P 2PB26/03/2020

 10 COBBER'S CHANCE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Roy 552139 2/11774P 3P 5P 2P 2PD04/12/2020

 11 REEFTON LASS 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 5/41684P 2P 4P 5P 3PB14/04/2020

 12 DANA EVIL EYE Weighted points score WAG, 10/02/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Reid 535127 9/31536P 1P 8P 6P 2PD04/06/2019

 13 TIGGERLONG BLAZE Weighted points score WAG, 24/02/2023, R7, P 5/1K. Keys 501339 12/21507P 6M 1M 2P 5PB24/02/2018

 14 MINT FREEZE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R5, P 5/3G. Sheather 553326 2/11448P 3P 1P 5P 6PD01/01/2021

 15 SYCAMORE TRICKY Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Tuovi 557128 1/01415P 3P 6P 2P 5PD21/03/2021

 16 POWERFUL GAS Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Reid 550289 2/11385P 6P 6P 3P 2PD02/10/2020

 17 TIGGERLONG ZAP Weighted points score WAG, 24/02/2023, R1, P 5/4D. Carter 555080 1/01387P 6P 4P 3P 2PB25/01/2021

 18 UNWANTED Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/4G. Collins 542388 1/01204P 4P 5P 7P 2PB27/09/2019

 19 LET'S GO BUD Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1G. Mitchell 554582 4/31146P 7P 5P 4P 3PD31/01/2021

 20 BETTY MAYO Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1B. Talbot 550276 4/31115P 7P 2P 4P 8PB28/09/2020

 21 PRINCESS KEEVARA Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Roberts 552397 1/01024P 8P 8P 6P 2PB04/12/2020

 22 FLEX UP 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Cooney 557981 1/01007P 1P 2P 8P 4PB20/04/2021

 23 TARRAGANDA Weighted points score YNG, 28/01/2023, R7, Y 5/4G. Sheather 549714 1/0956Y 8P 2Y 1P 7PD12/09/2020

 24 TAMMY TURBO 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R7, P 5/4C. Cooney 554813 1/0888P 7P 4P 1P 6PB13/11/2020

 25 DANA TINY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Reid 551666 2/1875P 4P 4P 6P 7PB20/11/2020
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 1 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/2S. Kemp 501336 18/142323P 1P 4M 5P 4PD24/02/2018

 2 LORETTA BALE Last start placegetter DUB, 11/03/2023, R12, P 3/1/2I. Mccorkindale 537032 14/111592P 3P 7P 6P 6PB18/08/2019

 3 SNORKERS Dropping in grade WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/2L. Holmes 538068 9/82705P 3P 3P 3P 3PD11/10/2019

 4 ZIPPING GLAMOUR 1 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R8, P 3/1/1S. Kemp 529259 10/92765P 2P 2M 3P 1PB18/12/2018

 5 RALPH 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R9, P 3/1/1G. Anesbury 539457 21/72107P 3P 4P 2P 4PD29/08/2019
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 1 HESTON'S MATE Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 4/1/2M. Anesbury 545233 6/52071P 7P 8P 3P 1PB23/04/2020

 2 JALEESA BALE Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R5, P 4/1/2I. Mccorkindale 542859 10/11381P 5P 6P 7P 6PB17/02/2020

 3 CAWBOURNE MOCHA 1 Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R11, P 4/1/1J. Lyons 547954 5/41716P 1P 1P 7P 5PB13/07/2020

 4 LA LA NEBRASKA 1 Weighted points score SHP, 02/02/2023, R7 4/1/2G. Lemin 529375 13/51234P 3P 4P 5P 4PD01/10/2018
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 1 SCORCHING BOY Last start winner WAG, 10/03/2023, R8, P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 553656 4/32281P 1P 2P 5Y 2PD25/12/2020

 2 ASTON WHISKY 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Talbot 547283 6/22492P 1P 4P 3P 1PD13/04/2020

 3 MR. BEAN 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 07/03/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Kemp 547136 3/22043P 1P 3P 7P 2PD14/03/2020

 4 ASTON PIVOT 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R5, P 5/3B. Talbot 546066 5/11683P 5P 5P 5P 1PD02/03/2020

 5 NELLIE CREEK 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/2T. Roberts 534231 6/21623P 5P 1P 5P 4PB06/05/2019

 6 TIME FOR ROCKIN' Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/2C. Bootsma 529465 4/21593P 1P 5P 7P 4PB06/11/2018

 7 FRONT ROW 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/1P. Reid 533466 5/41597P 5P 1P 5P 3PB23/04/2019

 8 STAGGER OUT ELLY 1 Weighted points score SHP, 23/02/2023, R7 5/1P. Strutt 545209 4/31954P 6P 1P 2P 2PB26/03/2020

 9 REEFTON LASS 2 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R11, P 5/1C. Cooney 545057 5/41684P 2P 4P 5P 3PB14/04/2020

 10 SASSY LEYLAH Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R10, P 5/1S. Kemp 553669 4/31385P 6P 4P 5P 1PB02/01/2021

 11 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/2S. Parry 545210 4/21236P 4P 2P 4P 6PB26/03/2020
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 1 CAWBOURNE SILVER Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1B. Talbot 557220 0/0922P 6PD05/04/2021

 2 LET'S GO MARTY 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAG, 24/02/2023, R2, P

WAG, 17/02/2023, R1, P

M/1G. Mitchell 561825 0/0937P 2P 3P 6PD09/06/2021

 3 SLICK ZEUS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1S. Kemp 554967 0/0747P 3P 5P 4P 7PD01/02/2021

 4 ASTON WORLD Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 17/02/2023, R2, P M/1B. Talbot 562684 0/0337PD18/06/2021

 5 SHOT OF FAITH 1 Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 10/03/2023, R3, P M/1A. Clare 560778 0/0258PB01/04/2021

 6 CHASING ANDY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R2, P M/1M. Anesbury 557126 0/0508P 4P 4P 7P 7PD21/03/2021
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 1 TOM'S EXPRESS Last start placegetter SHP, 13/03/2023, R9 5/1B. Smith 530574 7/41873P 4P 6M 1P 7PD17/02/2019

 2 TIGGERLONG MATE Last start placegetter WAG, 10/03/2023, R2, P 5/3M. Finn 555078 3/11803P 2P 1P 6P 6PD25/01/2021

 3 WESTSIDE MINI ME 2 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 10/03/2023, R2, P 5/4R. Mckinnon 545293 1/01385P 5P 3P 5P 3PB06/04/2020

 4 ASTON WHISKY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Talbot 547283 6/32492P 1P 4P 3P 1PD13/04/2020

 5 ASTON PIVOT 1 Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R5, P 5/1B. Talbot 546066 5/31683P 5P 5P 5P 1PD02/03/2020

 6 DOUBLE MINT Weighted points score WAG, 10/03/2023, R5, P 5/1P. Cowell 534862 4/31562P 5P 2P (FEL)P 6PD02/02/2019

 7 TIGGERLONG CAR Weighted points score WAG, 03/03/2023, R8, P 5/1M. Finn 543526 6/31294P 3P 4P 5P 5PB24/02/2020

 8 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN 2 Weighted points score TEM, 12/03/2023, R9, P 5/3S. Parry 545210 4/11236P 4P 2P 4P 6PB26/03/2020

 9 CRUISING CHRISTA 1 Weighted points score SHP, 23/02/2023, R10 5/3P. Strutt 545207 2/1845P (FEL)P 8C 7P 4PB26/03/2020
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